

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

INTERVIEW NOTICE

It is notified for the information of all the concerned that the interview for the positions of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) and Research Assistant advertised vide notification No.: IUST/Adm/Reg/MCSS/19/219 dated: 04/05/2019 shall be held on 17th May 2019 at Islamic University of Science & Technology, Awantipora, Kashmir. The positions are available in the research project titled "Understanding the biodiversity of Odonata (Class Insecta) of Kashmir Himalayan Region with reference to Climate Change" sanctioned to the Mantaqi Centre of Science & Technology, Islamic University of Science & Technology, Awantipora by the Department of Science & Technology (DST), Government of India, New Delhi. The eligible and interested candidates shall report to the office of the Registrar, IUST Campus, Awantipora at 9.30 am and shall bring all the documents in original. The last date to apply as already notified is 13th May 2019. Other terms and conditions shall remain the same. For further details, visit the university website www.islamicuniversity.edu.in.

Sd/-REGISTRAR

No.: IUST/Adm/Reg/19/E-226

Dated: 10/05/2019